last day for receipt of tenders is declared as a Government holiday subsequent to the issue of this notice, the tenders 
will be received upto 3.00 a.m. of the next working day and opened at 4.00 p.m. on the same day. 

2.Period of completion : 11 months 

3.The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 26,500/-(Rupees twenty six thousand and five hundred only) will be 
accepted in the shape of Demand Draft of a Schedule Bank drawn in favour of the Joint Commissioner/Executive 
Officer, A/M.Kapaleeswarar Temple, Mylapore, Chennai 4. payable at Chennai. 

4. The tenderer should have valid EA license issued by the Tamilnadu State Electrical license board, Chennai-